LOG 723 / Rev 01-2018
Check LEDTRONICS.COM
 for latest data.
Printed m
aterial m
ay be outdated.
Replaces Halogen Bulbs
up to 75 Watts
•	 2 Year LEDtronics Warranty
•	 IP65/IP67: Moistureproof, Salt-Mistproof, Mildewproof
•	 Energy Savings of up to 90%
•	 Lumen Maintenance >70% @ 25,000+ Hour
•	 Direct Retrofit into PAR36/AR111 Fixtures with
Quick Fasten/Disconnect or Screw Terminals
•	 UV-Protected Polycarbonate Lens
•	 RoHS Compliant – No Toxic Metals
•	 Suitable for Use in Open Luminaires & Fixtures
•	 For Indoor/Outdoor Use
•	 Landscape Lighting
•	 Architectural / Décor Lighting
•	 Accent & Task Lights
•	 Flood Lights
•	 Store Front Displays
& Retail Display Cases
•	 Museums / Exhibit Set-ups
•	 Track / Accent Lighting
FEATURES APPLIC ATIONS
COMPLIANT
G53 BASE
Bipolar Screw Terminals Accept Either
Positive or Negative
© 2018 LEDtronics, Inc.
23105 Kashiwa Court, Torrance, CA 90505
Phone: (800) 579.4875 / (310) 534.1505
Fax: (310) 534.1424
E-mail: info@ledtronics.com
Website: ledtronics.com
To order LEDtronics products,
contact the Distributor or Sales Representative in your area.
Visit our website to find your local Distributor or Representative from our worldwide network:
9001:2008ISO
CERTIFIED by DNV
Over 30 Years of LED tronics Design, Engineering & Manufacturing Experience
Ø4.33” typ
[Ø110mm]
Ø3.96” typ
[Ø100.5mm]
1.87” typ
47.5mm
1.96” typ
50mm
PAR36-13W38D-XHW-12/24ACDC (Halogen White)
PAR36-13W38D-XPW-12/24ACDC (Pure White)
XHW XPW
Input Power 13 Watts
Input Voltage 12~24V AC/DC (Tested @ 24V AC/DC)
Input Current (DC) 0.55A
Input Current (AC) 0.56A
Total Lumens 800 lm 1185 lm
Max. Candela 1350 cd 1910 cd
Efficacy 55 lm/W 90 lm/W
Power Factor >0.9
CRI >80 >70
Color Temperature 2700K~3000K 5000K~6000K
Illumination Angle 38°
Oper. Temperature -4°F ~+104°F / -20°C ~+40°C
Protection Rating IP65
Heatsink Aluminum / Black
Lens Polycarbonate / Clear
Dimensions 1.87 x 04.33 inch / 47.5 x 0110 mm
Net Weight 0.42 lb / 6.72 oz / 190.5 g
PAR36-10W38D-XHW-12/24ACDC (Halogen White)
PAR36-10W38D-XPW-12/24ACDC (Pure White)
XHW XPW
Input Power 10 Watts
Input Voltage 12~24V AC/DC (Tested @ 24V AC/DC)
Input Current (DC) 0.400A 0.380A
Input Current (AC) 0.630A 0.550A
Total Lumens 875lm 1030 lm
Max. Candela 1680cd 2190 cd
Efficacy 90 lm/W 110 lm/W
Power Factor 0.71 0.70
CRI >80 >70
Color Temperature 2500K~2700K 5000K~6000K
Illumination Angle 38°
Oper. Temperature -4°F ~+104°F / -20°C ~+40°C
Protection Rating IP67
Heatsink Aluminum / Silver & Black
Lens Polycarbonate / Clear
Dimensions 1.87 x 04.33 inch / 47.5 x 0110 mm
Net Weight 0.4375 lb / 7 oz / 198.45 g
LED PAR36/AR111 Spot Lamp, Multivoltage, Waterproof
10 & 13 Watts – 12~24V AC/DC – 2700K or 5000K – 38° Medium Beam – G53 Base
10
Watts
13
Watts
2
LOG 723
PAR36-10W
38D-XPW
-12/24ACDC
PAR36-10W
38D-XHW
-12/24ACDC
LED PAR36/AR111 Spot Lamp, Waterproof, 10W – Photometric Reports
23105 Kashiwa Court, Torrance, CA 90505
Phone: (800) 579.4875 / (310) 534.1505
Fax: (310) 534.1424
E-mail: info@ledtronics.com
Website: ledtronics.com